Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981

- **50.**—(1) Section 8 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981(1) (meaning of "instrument") is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)(b) for the words "the Post Office" are substituted the words "a postal operator".
 - (3) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) for the words "the Post Office authorise" are substituted the words "a postal operator authorises"; and
 - (b) for the words "the Post Office", where they appear for the second time, are substituted the words "the postal operator concerned".
 - (4) After subsection (3) is inserted—
 - "(3A) In this section "postal operator" has the same meaning as in the Postal Services Act 2000.".

(1) 1981 c. 45.

1